

Channel Methods Announces Preferred Partner Status with HubSpot

Channel Methods attains preferred partner status with HubSpot, driving innovation in sales operations and data management for life sciences.

NEPTUNE CITY, NJ, UNITED STATES, October 30, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Channel Methods is



This preferred partner status with HubSpot reinforces our commitment to delivering innovative solutions that optimize sales operations and drive growth in the life sciences industry."

Brian Feehan

pleased to announce a <u>preferred partnership with</u> <u>HubSpot</u>, engaging two leading organizations to enhance sales processes and support methodologies in the <u>life</u> <u>sciences industry</u> through innovative systems and platforms.

Achieving HubSpot's preferred partner status marks a significant milestone in Channel Methods' Value Chain Roadmap for comprehensive Revenue Operations. Central to this roadmap are Channel Methods' robust data offerings, which are essential for optimizing sales

operations and enhancing clients' adoption of HubSpot.

This collaboration combines Channel Methods' comprehensive life science data with HubSpot's powerful features offer industry users an unparalleled solution for achieving their business objectives.

It underscores our commitment to providing innovative solutions that meet the evolving needs of the life sciences sector. Together, Channel Methods and HubSpot are poised to set new standards in data management and operational excellence in this industry.

About Channel Methods:

Channel Methods has been a trusted sales and marketing partner in the life sciences industry for nearly two decades. Utilizing proprietary business intelligence data and outbound sales teams, Channel Methods generates market awareness and drives revenue growth for our clients.

About HubSpot:

HubSpot is a leading CRM platform that provides software and support to help businesses grow better. The platform includes marketing, sales, service, and website management products designed to scale with customers' needs at any stage of growth.

Jillian Stamatis
Channel Methods Partners
+1 847-391-9893
jillians@channelmethods.com
Visit us on social media:
LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/755666843

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.